
Minn. Duluth (15-8) -vs- Missouri S&T (13-9)
3/12/2026 at Branson, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tinley Beecham (2-0)
Loss: Sylvia (7-1)
HBP: None
PB: Jenkins, K. (1), Trista Grobe (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn. Duluth 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 7 2
Missouri S&T 0 5 0 0 1 1 X 7 6 2

Minn. Duluth 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, D. cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
McMillan, M. lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Jenkins, K. c 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Thomas, S. 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
Johnson, K. 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, A. ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Johnson, P. dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Timmer, S. 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Ambroz, E. rf/pr 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Tschida, T. ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sylvia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mandell, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 7 2 2 4 8

2B: Tschida, T. (1)
E: Johnson, A. (1); Timmer, S. (1)

Missouri S&T 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Claire Lopez 2b 1 2 1 0 3 0 0
Taylor Nelson ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
AJ Agers 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Trista Grobe c 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
Morgan Williams rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Molly Fitzgerald lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Ty Neal 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jordyn Davis dp 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Keira Jones cf 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Tinley Beecham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mia Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 6 6 7 5 6

3B: Claire Lopez (1)
HR: Trista Grobe (1); Keira Jones (1)
SB: Claire Lopez (1); Taylor Nelson (1)
CS: Keira Jones (1)
E: Claire Lopez (1); Trista Grobe (1)

Minn. Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sylvia (L, 7-1) 4.0 3 5 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 15 20 3 3 95
Mandell, A. 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 6 40
Totals 6 7 5 7 5 0 0 0 0 24 31 3 9 135

Missouri S&T IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tinley Beecham (W, 2-0) 6.0 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 24 25 4 12 108
Mia Miller 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 25
Totals 7 2 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 29 31 4 13 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Minn. Duluth - Top of 1st MIN MIS
Evans, D. grounded out to ss (3-2 KSBBB). 0 0
McMillan, M. lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Jenkins, K. struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFK). 0 0

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 1st MIN MIS
Claire Lopez walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 0 0
Claire Lopez stole second. 0 0
Taylor Nelson struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0
AJ Agers popped up to ss (3-2 SBBFFB). 0 0
Claire Lopez advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Trista Grobe grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSBS). 0 0

Minn. Duluth - Top of 2nd MIN MIS
Thomas, S. flied out to lf (3-1 BBBF). 0 0
Johnson, K. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Johnson, A. singled to left field (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Johnson, P. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 2nd MIN MIS
Morgan Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Molly Fitzgerald reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Morgan Williams out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Ty Neal walked (3-2 SBBSFBFFFB); Molly Fitzgerald advanced to second. 0 0
Jordyn Davis reached first on an error by 1b (0-2 SF); Ty Neal advanced to second; Molly Fitzgerald
advanced to third. 0 0
Keira Jones homered to right field, 4 RBI (1-1 SB); Jordyn Davis scored; Ty Neal scored; Molly Fitzgerald
scored, unearned. 0 4
Claire Lopez walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 4
Taylor Nelson singled to center field (0-0); Claire Lopez advanced to third. 0 4
Taylor Nelson stole second; Claire Lopez scored on an error by ss, unearned. 0 5
AJ Agers struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 5
Trista Grobe struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 5

Minn. Duluth - Top of 3rd MIN MIS
Timmer, S. singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 0 5
Ambroz, E. grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB); Timmer, S. advanced to second. 0 5
Evans, D. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF); Timmer, S. advanced to third. 0 5
McMillan, M. lined out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 5

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 3rd MIN MIS
Morgan Williams struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 5
Molly Fitzgerald struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 5
Ty Neal flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5

Minn. Duluth - Top of 4th MIN MIS
Jenkins, K. walked (3-2 FFBFBBB). 0 5
Thomas, S. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 FKB); Jenkins, K. out at second ss to 2b. 0 5
Thomas, S. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 5
Johnson, K. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF); Thomas, S. advanced to third. 0 5
Johnson, A. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 4th MIN MIS
Jordyn Davis flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 0 5
Keira Jones singled to right field (3-2 FBFBBF). 0 5
Keira Jones out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 5
Claire Lopez walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 0 5
Taylor Nelson grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 0 5

Minn. Duluth - Top of 5th MIN MIS
Johnson, P. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Timmer, S. singled to left field (0-2 KF). 0 5
Ambroz, E. popped up to p (1-2 BFF). 0 5
Evans, D. reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 KSBB); Timmer, S. advanced to third. 0 5
McMillan, M. grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 5

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 5th MIN MIS
Mandell, A. to p for Sylvia. 0 5
AJ Agers grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 5
Trista Grobe homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BBSFF). 0 6
Morgan Williams grounded out to p (3-2 BKFBB). 0 6
Molly Fitzgerald walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
Ty Neal singled to shortstop (1-1 BK); Molly Fitzgerald advanced to second. 0 6
Jordyn Davis reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KFBB); Ty Neal out at second ss to 2b; Molly
Fitzgerald advanced to third. 0 6

Minn. Duluth - Top of 6th MIN MIS
Jenkins, K. singled to center field (3-2 BFFBB). 0 6
Thomas, S. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FBF); Jenkins, K. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 6
Johnson, K. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS); Thomas, S. advanced to second on an error by c. 0 6
Johnson, A. singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KFBBF); Thomas, S. scored, unearned. 1 6
Johnson, P. grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 1 6

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 6th MIN MIS
Keira Jones grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 6
Claire Lopez tripled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 6
Taylor Nelson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
AJ Agers grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 F); Taylor Nelson advanced to second; Claire Lopez scored. 1 7
Trista Grobe grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 7

Minn. Duluth - Top of 7th MIN MIS
Mia Miller to p for Tinley Beecham. 1 7
Timmer, S. struck out looking (1-2 FKBFFK). 1 7
Tschida, T. pinch hit for Ambroz, E.. 1 7
Tschida, T. doubled to left field (3-1 KBBB). 1 7
Ambroz, E. pinch ran for Tschida, T.. 1 7
Evans, D. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 7
Ambroz, E. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
McMillan, M. singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Evans, D. advanced to second; Ambroz, E. scored. 2 7
Jenkins, K. struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 2 7
Thomas, S. grounded out to 1b (0-2 KK). 2 7

Missouri S&T - Bottom of 7th MIN MIS


